

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 18956, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding a twenty-four month contract with two twelve-month options to extend for the furnishing of property advisory services for eastern Jackson County in connection with the Board of Equalization, under the terms and conditions of Request for Proposals No. 56-15, to Angelo Mancini of Independence, MO, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$7,500.00 annually.

RESOLUTION NO. 18956, October 5, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 9140., <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, the Legislature may authorize a contract with one or more qualified experts to advise the Board of Equalization to assist with disputes between taxpayers and the County related to property appraisals; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 9141., <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, the Legislative Auditor has prepared a request for proposals (RFP) and the Director of Finance and Purchasing solicited formal written bids on RFP No. 56-15 for licensed property advisors for eastern Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, a total of thirty-two notifications were distributed and one response was received from the following:

File #: 18956, Version: 0

BIDDER

Angelo Mancini Independence, MO

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 1054.6 of the <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, the Director of Finance and Purchasing, recommends award of a contract for the furnishing of Property Advisor Services for Eastern Jackson County, under the terms and conditions of RFP No. 56-15, as the lowest and best proposal; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute an agreement with Angelo Mancini of Independence, MO, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$7,500.00 annually, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the contract to the extent that sufficient appropriations to the using agency are contained in the then current County budget.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage		

File #: 18956, Version: 0						
I hereby certify the duly passed on October follows:	nat the attached resol r 5, 2015 by the Jack					
Yeas8		Nays	0	_		
Abstaining <u>0</u>		Absent	0	_		
Excused1	<u> </u>					
Date		Mary Jo S	pino, Clerl	c of Legisla	ature	
There is a balance ot expenditure is chargeab the credit of the fund fro herein authorized.	le and there is a cas	h balance (otherwise	unencumb	ered in the tr	easury to
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	Assessment Fund Legislative Auditor					
NOT TO EXCEED:	Other Professional \$6,500.00	Services				
Funding for future years	is subject to annual ap	opropriation	1.			
Date		Director o	f Finance a	and Purcha	asing	